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DIVERSITY DIRECTOR / OFFICER 

SECRETARIAT / AGENCY DIVERSITY DIRECTOR / OFFICER 
TELEPHONE 

NUMBER 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR 

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 

MEGHAN SISK 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02114 

Meghan.sisk2@mass.gov 

 

617-878-9889 

Appellate Tax Board Stephanie B. Miller 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 200 

Boston, MA 02114 

Stephanie.b.miller@mass.gov 

617-336-0309 

Bureau of the State House Carl Richardson 

24 Beacon Street 

Boston, MA 02133 

Carl.richardson@mass.gov 

617-727-1100 x35502 

Civil Service Commission Cynthia A. Ittleman 

One Ashburton Place, Room 503 

Boston, MA 02108 

Cynthia.a.ittleman@mass.gov 

617-979-1901 

Department of Revenue Allan Motenko 

100 Cambridge Street, 6th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 
motenkoa@dor.state.ma.us 

617-626-3410 x63410 

Division of Administrative Law Appeals Edward B. McGrath 

14 Summer Street, 4th Floor 

Malden, MA 02148 
Edward.mcgrath@mass.gov 

781-397-4710 

Division of Capital Asset Management and 

Maintenance 

Nancy Daiute 

One Ashburton Place 

Boston, MA 02108 

Nancy.daiute@mass.gov 

857-204-1339 

Group Insurance Commission Brock Veidenheimer 

19 Staniford Street, 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 

Brock.veidenheimer@mass.gov 

617-727-2310 x7018 

Human Resources Division Miles Walters 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02114 

Miles.walters@mass.gov 

617-878-9836 

Mass. Developmental Disabilities Council Cathy Jackson 

100 Hancock Street, Suite 201 

Quincy, MA 02171 

Cathy.Jackson@mass.gov 

617-770-7676 x120 

Massachusetts Office on Disability Michael E. Dumont 

One Ashburton Place, Room 1305 

Boston, MA 02108 
Michael.Dumont@mass.gov 

617-979-7304 

Operational Services Division Jacqueline Harris Brownell 

One Ashburton Place, Room 1017 

Boston, MA 02108 
Jacqueline.harrisbrownell@mass.gov 

617-502-8862 

The State Library of Massachusetts 

Office of the State Librarian 

Dava Davainis 

24 Beacon Street 

State House Library, Room 341 

Boston, MA 02133 
Dava.davainis@mass.gov 

617-727-2403 
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF 

EDUCATION 

SARAH HARDING 

75 Pleasant Street 

Malden, MA 02148 

Sarah.Harding@mass.gov 

781-338-6103 

Department of Early Education & Care Sarah.Harding@mass.gov 781-338-6103 

Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 

Sarah.Harding@mass.gov 
781-338-6103 

Department of Higher Education Sarah.Harding@mass.gov 781-338-6103 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENERGY  JOHANNA ZABRISKIE 617-626-1161 

AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900  

 Boston, MA 02114  

     Johanna.zabriskie@mass.gov  

Department of Agricultural Resources Melixza Esenyie 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 

Boston, MA 2114 

Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 

617-621-2980 

Dept. of Conservation and Recreation Melixza Esenyie 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 

Boston, MA 02114 

Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 

617-621-2980 

Department of Energy Resources Melixza Esenyie 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 

Boston, MA 02114 

Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 

617-621-2980 

Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Michelle Waters-Ekanem 

One Winter Street, 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02108 
michelle.waters-ekanem@mass.gov 

617-292-5751 

Department of Fish and Game Melixza Esenyie 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 

Boston, MA 02114 

Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 

617-621-2980 

Department of Public Utilities Melixza Esenyie 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 

Boston, MA 02114 

Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov 

617-621-2980 

 DONNA DANIELS 617-348-5728 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF HEALTH & 600 Washington Street, 7th Floor  
HUMAN SERVICES Boston, MA 02111 

  

ALISHA QUEEN 

600 Washington Street, 7th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 

Alisha.queen@mass.gov 

617-348-8410 

KEESHA LATULIPPE 

600 Washington Street, 7th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111  

Keesha.LaTulippe2@mass.gov 

617-348-8471 

VACANT 

600 Washington Street, 7th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111  

617-348-8409 

mailto:Sarah.Harding@mass.gov
mailto:Sarah.Harding@mass.gov
mailto:Sarah.Harding@mass.gov
mailto:Sarah.Harding@mass.gov
mailto:Sarah.Harding@mass.gov
mailto:Sarah.Harding@mass.gov
mailto:Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
mailto:Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
mailto:Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
mailto:michelle.waters-ekanem@mass.gov
mailto:Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
mailto:Melixza.esenyie2@mass.gov
mailto:Alisha.queen@mass.gov


The Office of Diversity and Equal Opportunity 3 Last updated: 2-12-2020 
 

Children, Youth and Families 

Department of Children and Families VACANCY 

600 Washington Street, 6th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 

617-748-2104 

Department of Transitional Assistance Jennifer Barthelmey 

600 Washington Street, 2nd Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 
Jennifer.barthelemy@mass.gov 

203-521-3656 

Department of Youth Services Margaret Chow-Menzer 

600 Washington Street, 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 

Margaret.chow-menzer@mass.gov 

617-960-3283 

Office for Refugees & Immigrants Falah H. Hashem 

600 Washington Street, 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 

Falah.hashem@mass.gov 

617-988-3468 

Disabilities Policies and Programs 

Department of Developmental Services Frances N. Nwajei 

500 Harrison Avenue, 2nd Floor 

Boston, MA 02118 

Frances.nwajei@mass.gov 

617-624-7782 

Mass. Commission for the Blind Kamilia Drogosz 

600 Washington Street 

Boston, MA 02111 

Kamilia.drogosz@mass.gov 

617-626-7510 

MA Commission for the Deaf & H.H. Karin Eddy 

600 Washington Street 

Boston, MA 02111 

Karin.eddy3@mass.gov 

617-740-1632 

Mass. Rehabilitation Commission Vivian Pham  

600 Washington Street, 2nd Floor 

Boston, MA  02111 
  Vivian.Pham@mass.gov 

513-780-0538 

Elder Affairs 

Executive Office of Elder Affairs Denise Bradley 

One Ashburton Place, 5th Floor 

Boston, MA 02108 
Denise.bradley@mass.gov 

617-222-7549 

Veterans 

Department of Veterans’ Services Brooke Leahy 
600 Washington Street, Suite 7057 

Boston, MA 02111  

Brooke.Leahy@mass.gov 

 

617-210-5286 

Soldier’s Home in Chelsea Diane M. Randolph 

91 Crest Avenue, 3rd Floor 

Chelsea, MA 02150 
Diane.m.randolph2@mass.gov 

617-887-7113 
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Soldier’s Home in Holyoke Jessica W. Powers 

110 Cherry Street 

Holyoke, MA 01040 
Jessica.w.powers@mass.gov 

413-552-4705 
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Wellness and Health Care 

Department of Mental Health Joy Connell 

25 Staniford Street 

Boston, MA 02114 

Joy.Connell@mass.gov 

617-626-8133 

Department of Public Health Kevin Lovaincy 

250 Washington Street 

Boston, MA 02108  

Kevin.P.Lovaincy@mass.

gov 

 

617-624-5848 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF HOUSING SARA G. BARRY 617-788-3660 

AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 300  

 Boston, MA 02114  

 Sara.G.Barry@mass.gov  

Nhat Le 

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 300 

Boston, MA 02114 

Nhat.le@mass.gov 

617-973-8535 

Department of Housing and Community Marjie L. Lalli 617-573-1254 

Development 100 Cambridge Street, Suite 300  

 Boston, MA 02114  

 Marjie.lalli@mass.gov  

MA Office of Business Development Nhat Le 
Nhat.le@mass.gov 

617-788-3660 

MA Office of Consumer Affairs and Thomas J. Daly 617-973-8704 

Business Regulation 501 Boylston Street, Suite 5100  

 Boston, MA 02116  

 Thomas.j.daly@mass.gov  

Dept. of Telecommunications and Cable Andrea Nixon 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Andrea.nixon@mass.gov 

617-368-1119 

Division of Banks Mayté Rivera 

1000 Washington Street, 10th Floor 

Boston, MA 02118-6400 
Mayte.rivera@mass.gov 

617-956-1547 

Division of Insurance Michael D. Powers 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 810 

Boston, MA 02118-6200 

Michael.d.powers@mass.gov 

617-521-7419 

Division of Professional Licensure/DPS Sarah Wilkinson 617-701-8677 

Office of Public Safety and Inspections 501 Boylston Street, Suite 5100  

 Boston, MA 02116  

 Sarah.r.wilkinson@mass.gov  

Division of Standards Tom Daly 

501 Boylston Street, Suite 5100 

Boston, MA 02116 

Thomas.j.daly@mass.gov 

617-973-8704 
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF LABOR 

AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 

DENNIS JOHNSON 

19 Staniford Street, 5th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 
Dennis.johnson@massmail.state.ma.us 

617-626-5111 

MassHire Department of Career Services Karen L. Haynes-Clifton 

19 Staniford Street, 5th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 
Karen.haynes-clifton@mass.gov 

617-626-5138 

Department of Industrial Accidents 
Karen L. Haynes-Clifton 

Karen.haynes-clifton@mass.gov 

617-626-5138 

Department of Labor Relations Karen L. Haynes-Clifton 

Karen.haynes-clifton@mass.gov 
617-626-5138 

Department of Labor Standards Karen L. Haynes-Clifton 

Karen.haynes-clifton@mass.gov 

617-626-5138 

Department of Paid Family and Medical 

Leave 

Karen L. Haynes-Clifton 

Karen.haynes-clifton@mass.gov 

617-626-5138 

Department of Unemployment Assistance Karen L. Haynes-Clifton 

Karen.haynes-clifton@mass.gov 

617-626-5138 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF PUBLIC 

SAFETY AND SECURITY 

RICHARDSON PIERRE-LOUIS 

One Ashburton Place, Room 2133 

Boston, MA 02108 

Richardson.pierre-louis@mass.gov 

617-727-7775 

x25554 

Department of Correction Carol L. Thomas 

50 Maple Street 

Milford, MA 01757 

Carol.thomas@mass.gov 

508-422-3692 

Dept. of Criminal Justice Information 

Services 
(formerly Criminal History Systems Board) 

Richardson Pierre-Louis 

200 Arlington Street, Suite 2200 

Chelsea, MA 02150 

Richardson.pierre-louis@mass.gov 

617-727-7775 

x25554 

Department of Fire Services Mary Travers 

P.O. Box 1025 – 1 State Road 

Stow, MA 01775-1025 
Mary.travers@mass.gov 

978-567-3145 

Massachusetts Emergency Management 

Agency 

Ann M. McCarthy 

400 Worcester Road 

Framingham, MA 01702-5399 

Ann.m.mccarthy@mass.gov 

508-820-1400 

MA National Guard / Military Division Thomas Clark 

2 Randolph Road 

Hanscom Air Force Base 

Bedford, MA 01731 
Thomas.r.clark@mass.gov 

339-202-3941 

Massachusetts Parole Board Debra Tata 

12 Mercer Road 

Natick, MA 01760 

Debra.l.tata@mass.gov 

508-650-4553 

Massachusetts State Police Stephen Gabriel 

470 Worcester Road 

Framingham, MA 01702 

Stephen.gabriel@mass.gov 

508-820-2210 

Municipal Police Training Committee 
(formerly Criminal Justice Training Council) 

Richardson Pierre-Louis 

200 Arlington Street, Suite 2200 

Chelsea, MA 02150 

Richardson.pierre-louis@mass.gov 

617-727-7775 

x25554 
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Office of the Chief Medical Examiner Kristine Cavicchi 

720 Albany Street, 2nd Floor 

Boston, MA 02118 
Kristine.cavicchi@mass.gov 

857-377-2228 

Sex Offender Registry Board Eva Augusto 

85 Rangeway Road 

North Billerica, MA 01862 

Eva.augusto@mass.gov 

978-740-6435 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF EMILY HARTMANN 617-660-8300 

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AND 200 Arlington Street  

SECURITY Chelsea, MA 02150  

 Emily.hartmann@mass.gov  

MASS DEPARTMENT OF JULIAN TYNES 857-368-8730 

TRANSPORTATION 10 Park Plaza, Room 3170  

 Boston, MA 02116  

 Julian.tynes@dot.state.ma.us  

Aeronautics Division  

Julian.tynes@dot.state.ma.us 
857-368-8730 

Highway Division 
Julian.tynes@dot.state.ma.us 

857-368-8730 

Merit Rating Board 
Julian.tynes@dot.state.ma.us 

857-368-8730 

Registry of Motor Vehicles Division 
Julian.tynes@dot.state.ma.us 

857-368-8730 

Transit Division Julian.tynes@dot.state.ma.us 857-368-8730 
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